

Â
SLP(C)... 4043-4045 OF 2004
ITEM No.14

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)....CC.4043-4045/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in CCCA 173/95
and CMP 19203 and 19360/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. VARALAKSHMI AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. SRINIVASA RAO AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Gaurav K.Banerjee,Sr.Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited only to items 5 and 7 of Schedule I and on the question of the non-pr
oduction of the Will.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER