

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10135-10137/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in CCCA No. 173/1995 & CMP No. 19203/2002 & CMP No. 19360/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. VARALAKSHMI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SRINIVASA RAO (DEAD) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date: 10/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja N.Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv. For

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K.Amreshwari,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 is allowed.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents states that legal representatives of the said respondent shall file Vakalatnama within two weeks.

Put up after two weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata
Court Master